1121402 Nitro 49cc Avenger Prime 6” E-Start LED

ART-NR. 1121402

g9CC AVENGER
MINI QUAD

A- PLASTIC COVER

www.nitromotors.de

SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
A-1 9012436 4251814686737 rear fairing
A2 90124370303 4251814686744 |ide fairing, left red
A-2 90124370202 4251814640760 side fairing, left blue
A2 90124370404 4251814640777 |ide fairing, left green
A2 90124370606 4251814640784 |side fairing, left yellow
A-3 90214380303 4251814686751 |ide fairing, right red
A3 90214380202 4251814640791 |side fairing, right blue
A-3 90214380606 4251814640807  |ide fairing, right yellow
A3 90214380404 4251814640814 |side fairing, right green
A-4 9021439 4251814686768 footrest board, left
A-5 9021440 4251814686775 footrest board, right
A-6 9021441 4251814686782 head side fairing, left
A-7 9012442 4251814686799 head side fairing,right
A-8 9012443 4251814686805 reflector
A-9 9012444 4251814686812 headlight cover,left




A-10 9012445 4251814686829 headlight cover,right
A-11 9012446 4251814686836 head light (without bulb)
A-12 9012447 4251814686843 head light assembly
A-13 9012448 4251814686850 the nose of the head fairing
A-14 9012449 4251814686867 key switch

A-15 9012450 4251814686874 plastic safety staff

A-16 90124510303 4251814686881 head fairing red

A-16 90124510202 4251814640821 head fairing blue

A-16 90124510606 4251814640838 head fairing yellow

A-16 90124510404 4251814640845 head fairing green

A-17 9012204 4251814686898 seat

B- HANDLEBAR

SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
B-1 ‘9010703 4251814686904 rear brake cable
B-2 ‘9010704 4251814686911 front brake cable L
B-3 ‘9010705 4251814686928 front brake cable R
B-4 ‘9010706 4251814686935 throttle cable
B-5 9019513 4251814640890 handlebar
B-6 9013702 4251814640906 left rubber grip
B-7 9019348 4251814640913 left brake lever
B-8 9014699 4251814640920 handle bar uper clamp lock bolt
B-9 9014700 4251814640937 handle bar down clamp fixing nut
B-10 9014801 4251814640944 handle bar down clamp fixing bolt
B-11 9014802 4251814640951 handlebar down clamp (pair)
B-12 9014803 4251814640968 handlebar upper clamp (pair)
B-13 9010722 4251814640975 emergency kill switch
B-14 9010723 4251814640982 thumb throttle with brake lever
B-15 90195140202 4251814640999 sponge cover blue
B-15 90195140303 4251814641002 sponge cover red
B-15 90195140404 4251814641019 sponge cover green
B-15 90195140606 4251814641026 sponge cover yellow
B-16 9019515 handlebar sponge

4251814641033




C- FRAME

SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
C-1 9019028 4251814641040 safety staff
C-2 9019029 4251814641057 frame
C-3 9012916 4251814641064 Exhaust pipe
C-4 9012058 4255675427805 Engine
C-5 9019013 4251814641088 tail rack
C-6 9012007 4251814641095 engine fixed gasket
C-7 9019935 4251814641101 hex socket 5x12
C-8 9019936 4251814641118 self-lock nut M8
C-9 9019937 4251814641125 self-lock nut M6
C-10 9019938 4251814641132 hex socket 6x16
C-11 9019939 4251814641149 bolt 6x16
C-12 9019940 4251814641156 Exhaust pipe gasket
C-13 9019941 4251814641163 self-lock nut M8
C-14 9019942 4251814641170 flange bolt M8*16
D-STEERING
5—1 — 6
—
(o) —_— O = = === 0O
O ! 3
zg
o T e 0 = =3 = =—3 O 8
| - |
‘ 10 ¢
SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note

D-1 9019031 4251814641187 steering rod
D-2 9014804 4251814641194 steering rod upper clamp
D-3 9014805 4251814641200 steering rod down clamp
D-4 9019943 4251814641217 self-lock nut M10




D-5 9019944 4251814641224 flange bolt

D-6 9019945 4251814641231 clamp spacer

D-7 9019946 4251814641248 tie rod assy.

D-8 9019947 4251814641255 lock nut M8

D-9 9019948 4251814641262 hex socket cap bolt
D-10 9019949 4251814641279 tie rod spacer

E- MOTOR,REAR FRAME,REAR AXLE

1

5

2E=—.|,e&r @l s1ss—F6

4

|
15 16

“QH_CD

e
@)

13
.z;J
Lo
19 IjM
L. 120

—_—=
el |
‘ [— o =) o =@ 23—& —r—21
T A b Y s
30 28 26 25 2 =
SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
E-1 9012512 4251814641286 Chain cover
E-2 9019950 4251814641293 rear swing arm spacer
E-3 9019951 4251814641309 hex socket 6x12
E-4 9019952 4251814641316 bolt 4x14
E-5 9019953 4251814641323 brake disc flange
E-6 9019954 4251814641330 hex socket 6x16
E-7 9010311 4251814641347 Rear axel shaft
E-8 9014702 4251684905549 rear brake disc
E-9 9012110 4251814641354 driven sprocket
E-10 9019955 4251814641361 outer hexagon M22
E-11 9019956 4251814641378 bolt 12x195
E-12 90104090303 4251814641385 rear swing arm red
E-12 90104090404 4251846149231 rear swing arm green
E-12 90104090202 4251846149248 rear swing arm blue
E-12 90104090606 4251846149255  |rear swing arm yellow
E-13 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8
E-14 9019958 4251814641408 nut M16
E-15 9010312 4251814641415 Rear axle tube
E-16 9019415 4251814641422 bearing 6004
E-17 9019115 4251814641439 rear shock absorber
E-18 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8
E-19 9019959 4251814641446 flange bolt M8*40
E-20 9019960 4251814641453 semi-circle 5x45




E-21 9019961 4251814641460 flange bolt 8x16

E-22 9019962 4251814641477 flange bolt 8x20

E-23 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8

E-24 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8

E-25 9013515 4251814641484 chain adjuster

E-26 9019947 4251814641255 lock nut M8

E-27 9013516 4251814641491 chain

E-28 9019963 4251814641507 rear axle spacer 22x96
E-29 9019349 4251814641514 brake caliper

E-30 9012513 4251814641521 Chain cover

F- FRONT SWING ARM,FRONT DISK BRAKES,FRONT SUSPENTIONS

SERIAL NO. Menila Art New Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
F-1 9019964 4251814641538 front brake disc fixing bolt
F-2 9014726 4251814641545 front brake disc
F-3 9011407 4251814641552 front brake caliper
F-4 9019965 4251814641576 font brake caliper fixing bolt
F-5 9011408 4251814641569 front brake caliper
F-6 9019966 4251814641583 front shock fixing bolt
F-7 9019967 4251814641590 front shock fixing nut
F-8 9019116 4251814641606 front shock
F-9 9010410202 4251814641613 upper swing arm blue
F-9 9010410303 4251814641620 upper swing arm red
F-9 9010410606 4251814641637 upper swing arm yellow
F-9 9010410404 4251814641644 upper swing arm green
F-10 90104110202 4251814641699 swing arm connector blue
F-10 90104110303 4251814641705 swing arm connector red
F-10 90104110606 4251814641712 swing arm connector yellow
F-10 90104110404 4251814641729 swing arm connector green
F-11 9019968 4251814641774 swing arm fixing bolt
F-12 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8
F-13 9019969 4251814641781 washer
F-14 4251814641835 turning knuckle blue

90104140202




F-14 90104140606 4251814641842 turning knuckle yellow
F-14 90104140303 4251814641859 turning knuckle red
F-14 90104140404 4251814641866 turning knuckle green
F-15 9019416 4251814641804 bearing

F-16 9019970 4251814641798 bush

F-17 90104130303 4251814641736 turning knuckle red
F-17 90104130606 4251814641743 turning knuckle yellow
F-17 90104130202 4251814641750 turning knuckle blue
F-17 90104130404 4251814641767 turning knuckle green
F-18 9019971 4251814641811 spacer

F-19 9019972 4251814641828 swing arm bolt M8*45
F-20 9019957 4251814641392 self-lock nut M8

F-21 90104110202 4251814641651 down swing arm blue
F-21 90104110303 4251814641668 down swing arm red
F-21 90104110606 4251814641675 down swing arm yellow
F-21 90104110404 4251814641682 down swing arm green

G-6" WHEELS ASSY.

SERIAL NO. Menila New Art Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
G-1A 90119220202 4251814641873 rear rim blue
G-1A 90119220606 4251814641880 rear rim yellow
G-1A 90119220303 4251814641897 rear rim red
G-1A 90119220404 4251814641903 rear rim green
G-1 9120037 4251684906744 rear Tyre 13*5-6 tubeless ( Brand Junkai)
G-2A 90119230202 4251814641910 front rim blue
G-2A 90119230606 4251814641927 front rim yellow
G-2A 90119230303 4251814641934 front rim red
G-2A 90119230404 4251814641941 front rim green
G-2 9120029 4251846165996  [front Tyre 4.10-6 tubeless( Brand Junkai)
G-3 9014727 4251814641958 front brake disc
G-4 9019417 4251814641965 bearing
G-5 9019975 4251814641996 nut M10
G-6 9019414 4251814640623 bearing 6001




G-7 9019973 4251814641972 front wheel spacer

G-8 9019974 4251814641989 hex socket cap bolt M6*12

OPTIONAL PARTS FOR E-START

87¢-= E k \\

SERIAL NO. Menila New Art Nr EAN Code PART NAME order note
H-1 9014807 4251814643631 left brake lever with wiring
H-2 9014808 4251814643648 charge port
H-3 9014809 4251814643655 electric start switch
H-4 9014810 4251814643662 relay
H-5 9014811 4251814643679 rectifier
H-6 9014812 4251814643686 wirings
H-7 9018001 4251237150761 Polar Bar AGM Batterie YTZ5S-BS 12V 4Ah
H-8 9014813 4251814643693 remote controll assy. With key

NIITISr

g WN N §F N\ E=mmr

WwWwWw.hitromotors.de

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




